1.5A Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator                LD39150
Sep. 2020 – Rev 1.0.1                                                                                                    HTC 1
FEATURES
• Ultra Low Dropout Voltage
• Compatible with low ESR MLCC as Input / Output
 Capacitor
• Good Line and Load Regulation
• Guaranteed Output Current of 1.5A

extremely low dropout conditions.
TO-252-5L
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
LD39150GRS-ADJ
TO-252-5L
LD39150GRS-X.X
X.X = Output Voltage = 1.8, 2.5, and 3.3
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Input Supply Voltage (Survival) VIN - 6.5 V
Maximum Output Current IMAX - 2 A
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 5 sec) TSOL  260 ºC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 150 ºC
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJOPR -40 125 ºC
Package Thermal Resistance * ƟJA-TO252-5L 105 ºC/W
* No heat sink / No air flow / No adjacent heat source / 0.066 inch2 copper area. (TA=25°C)
1.5A Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator                LD39150
Sep. 2020 – Rev 1.0.1                                                                                                    HTC 2
RECOMMENDED OPERATING RATINGS (Note 2)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Operating Input Voltage Range VIN 2.5 5.5 V
ORDERING INFORMATION
VOUT Package Order No. Description Package Marking Status
ADJ TO-252-5L LD39150GRS-ADJ-5L 1.5A, Enable, Adjustable LD39150 Active
1.8V TO-252-5L LD39150GRS-1.8-5L 1.5A, Enable LD39150 1.8 Contact Us
2.5V TO-252-5L LD39150GRS-2.5-5L 1.5A, Enable LD39150 2.5 Contact Us
3.3V TO-252-5L LD39150GRS-3.3-5L 1.5A, Enable LD39150 3.3 Contact Us
TYPICAL APPLICATION
COUT
10 μF
 CIN
 10 μF EN
VIN VOUT
ADJ
GND
VIN VOUT
VEN
R2
R1
 CFF
Root Name
Product Code
Material Class     G: Halogen Free
LD  39150 G R S – A D J – 5 L
Package Type     RS: TO-252
Output Voltage    : ADJ / 1.8V / 2.5V / 3.3V
Lead Count: 5L
1.5A Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator                LD39150
Sep. 2020 – Rev 1.0.1                                                                                                    HTC 3
PIN CONFIGURATION
ADJ
VOUT